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An Act relating to revenue and taxation; amending 68 

O.S. 2001, Section 2918, which relates to tax 

receipts; modifying procedural requirements for tax 

receipts; and providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     68 O.S. 2001, Section 2918, is 

amended to read as follows: 

 

Section 2918.  All tax receipts issued by the county treasurer 

shall be numbered consecutively, commencing with number one on the 

first receipt issued for the taxes of any year, and he the treasurer 

shall not receipt for more than one (1) year's taxes on the same 

property in one tax receipt, but shall keep a separate and distinct 

series of numbers of receipts receipt, issued for the taxes of each 

year for which the same have been levied and assessed. 

 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2005. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 10th day of March, 2005. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 

Passed the Senate the 11th day of April, 2005. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 


